has taken strenuous efforts for implementation of Common University Entrance

Test (CUET) for the academic session 2023, following the guidelines outlined in the
National Education Policy (NEP) 2020, and Government's commitment to inclusiv-
ity. A total of 87309 (Eighty-seven thousand three hundred nine) unique candidates
have been registered from the UT of Jammu and Kashmir for the CUET (UG)
2023. The examination centres were randomly allocated based on availability of req-
uisite infrastructure within the geographical boundaries of J&K and the exam dates